THE DATASHEET OF
FS10-12
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
4725V03 PAGE 1WWW.XPPOWER.COM
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Complete List of Models on pages 2 and 3
MODEL
OUTPUT

FS SERIES
For other input/output voltages, consult factory.
HOW TO ORDER
  FS Model
Output Voltage (See Table)
Polarity Designator
EXAMPLE: FS50N-12T (FS-Series, 50 - Output Voltage, N - Negative, 12 - Input Voltage,
Blank - with Smart Features, T - Extended Operating Temperature)
PART NUMBER SELECTOR:
Model Number:
FS 50 N -12 _T
  Extended Operating Temperature
  Smart Features
  Input Voltage
OPTION CODES
* Notes:
1.	At maximum rated output voltage.
2.	Output voltage is load dependent. Under light or no-load conditions, reduce the input voltage so maximum rated output voltage is not exceeded.
3.	Specifications after 1 hour warm-up, full load, at 25oC unless otherwise indicated.
4.	Maximum output power is typically proportional to input voltage from 40% of input voltage and above.
5.	Indefinite short circuit protection available on enhanced version only.
6.	Proper thermal management techniques are required to maintain safe case temperature at maximum power output.
7.	Ripple specification for center-tapped units applies to the voltage between the positive and negative output terminals.
8.	Models FS50 and FS60 do not have the arc protection feature.
XP EMCO reserves the right to make changes on
products and literature, including specifications, without
notice. XP EMCO standard product models are not
recommended for “copy-exact” applications or any other
application restricting product changes. “Copy-exact”
options are available. Please contact an XP EMCO
sales representative for more details.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View FS10-12 on WIN SOURCE
XP Power Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution